
BMWE SOU 

 
 
January 1, 2011 
 
 
 
TO ALL CONCERNED: 
 
Attached in accordance with Rule 9 of the current BMWE Agreement 
are seniority rosters for MW&S employees. 
 
These rosters should be posted at convenient places available to 
inspection by interested employees. 
 
A statute of limitation of one (1) year from date of posting of roster is 
fixed to take up or appeal a case of seniority.   
 
Roster protests must be made in writing to: 
 
 Supervisor Administrative Services 
 Norfolk Southern Corporation 
 1200 Peachtree Street NE, Building Box 159 
 Atlanta, GA  30309 
 
 
 
 
S. R. Heyob 
Manager Administrative Services 
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Seniority Roster - S21210

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-1 B&B FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-1BBF 07/13/73  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-1BBF 09/06/79  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-1BBF 05/11/82  ASHEVILLE

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-1BBF 06/09/82  WASHINGTON

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-1BBF 08/10/82  CHARLOTTE

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-1BBF 11/02/83  WASHINGTON

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-1BBF 02/07/85  CHARLOTTE

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-1BBF 05/13/85  WASHINGTON

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-1BBF 07/22/85  CHARLOTTE

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-1BBF 04/10/86  ASHEVILLE

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-1BBF 05/30/86  CHARLOTTE

DOSS, R. H. 0654647    
 

B-1BBF 09/07/86 *  WASHINGTON

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-1BBF 02/04/87  WASHINGTON

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-1BBF 07/13/88 S  WASHINGTON

BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-1BBF 02/08/90  WASHINGTON

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-1BBF 09/21/90  ASHEVILLE

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-1BBF 05/06/91  ASHEVILLE

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-1BBF 09/04/91  ASHEVILLE

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-1BBF 07/29/92  WASHINGTON

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-1BBF 10/12/92  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-1BBF 03/20/94 D  WASHINGTON

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-1BBF 06/28/94 *  WASHINGTON

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-1BBF 09/25/95  CHARLOTTE

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-1BBF 09/25/95  WASHINGTON

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-1BBF 10/12/95  WASHINGTON

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-1BBF 01/03/96  CHARLOTTE

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-1BBF 02/22/96  CHARLOTTE

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-1BBF 02/06/97 D  WASHINGTON

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-1BBF 03/18/98  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-1BBF 12/28/98  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21210

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-1 B&B FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-1BBF 04/13/00  CHARLOTTE

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-1BBF 10/10/00 *  CHARLOTTE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-1BBF 11/16/00  ASHEVILLE

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-1BBF 04/14/04  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-1BBF 05/17/04  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-1BBF 10/24/05  CHARLOTTE

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-1BBF 03/27/06  WASHINGTON

LLOYD, S. M. 0688226    
 

B-1BBF 11/03/06 **  WASHINGTON

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-1BBF 12/03/07  WASHINGTON

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-1BBF 04/13/09  CHARLOTTE

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-1BBF 04/13/09 S  CHARLOTTE

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-1BBF 07/27/09  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21221

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-2 B&B FLAGGING FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-2FF 07/13/73  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-2FF 09/06/79  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-2FF 05/11/82  ASHEVILLE

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-2FF 06/09/82  WASHINGTON

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-2FF 08/10/82  CHARLOTTE

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-2FF 11/02/83  WASHINGTON

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-2FF 02/07/85  CHARLOTTE

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-2FF 05/13/85  WASHINGTON

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-2FF 07/22/85  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-2FF 02/21/86  ASHEVILLE

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-2FF 04/10/86  ASHEVILLE

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-2FF 05/30/86  CHARLOTTE

DOSS, R. H. 0654647    
 

B-2FF 09/07/86 *  WASHINGTON

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-2FF 02/04/87  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-2FF 06/09/87 D  WASHINGTON

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-2FF 09/17/87  CHARLOTTE

REECE, M. L. 0942816 B-2FF 11/06/87  ASHEVILLE

BOORN, T. B. 0850738 B-2FF 05/24/88  CHARLOTTE

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-2FF 07/13/88 S  WASHINGTON

MILLER, JR., G. W. 0780927 B-2FF 02/20/89  WASHINGTON

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-2FF 04/14/89  ASHEVILLE

LAFEVERS, D. L. 0778358 B-2FF 07/23/89  ASHEVILLE

BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-2FF 02/08/90  WASHINGTON

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-2FF 09/04/91  ASHEVILLE

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-2FF 03/01/92  WASHINGTON

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-2FF 07/29/92  WASHINGTON

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-2FF 10/12/92  WASHINGTON

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-2FF 07/14/93  WASHINGTON

SHELTON, J. T. 0697830 B-2FF 03/10/94  WASHINGTON

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-2FF 06/28/94  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21221

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-2 B&B FLAGGING FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-2FF 06/28/94 *  WASHINGTON

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-2FF 09/11/94  CHARLOTTE

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-2FF 11/29/94  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-2FF 06/01/96  CHARLOTTE

NAILS, W. L. 0842674 B-2FF 07/21/96  CHARLOTTE

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-2FF 02/06/97 D  WASHINGTON

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-2FF 11/10/97  CHARLOTTE

ROBINSON, T. 0789075 B-2FF 10/02/98  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-2FF 12/28/98  CHARLOTTE

ALLEN III, A. W. 0765779 B-2FF 09/16/00  WASHINGTON

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-2FF 10/10/00 *  CHARLOTTE

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-2FF 11/02/00  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-2FF 11/02/00  CHARLOTTE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-2FF 11/16/00  ASHEVILLE

TUCKER, SR., J. A. 0718123 B-2FF 04/29/02  WASHINGTON

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-2FF 07/01/02  WASHINGTON

REED, H. A. 0726012 B-2FF 04/28/03  WASHINGTON

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-2FF 03/06/06  CHARLOTTE

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-2FF 05/01/06  WASHINGTON

HUGHES, C. G. 0132532 B-2FF 05/01/06  WASHINGTON

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-2FF 05/22/06 S  CHARLOTTE

LLOYD, S. M. 0688226    
 

B-2FF 11/03/06 **  WASHINGTON

STEUART, JR., J. E. 0733341 B-2FF 04/07/08  WASHINGTON

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-2FF 07/27/09  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21222

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-2 B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-2AF 07/13/73  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-2AF 09/06/79  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-2AF 05/11/82  ASHEVILLE

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-2AF 06/09/82  WASHINGTON

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-2AF 08/10/82  CHARLOTTE

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-2AF 11/02/83  WASHINGTON

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-2AF 02/07/85  CHARLOTTE

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-2AF 05/13/85  WASHINGTON

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-2AF 07/22/85  CHARLOTTE

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-2AF 04/10/86  ASHEVILLE

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-2AF 05/30/86  CHARLOTTE

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-2AF 02/04/87  WASHINGTON

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-2AF 07/13/88 S  WASHINGTON

BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-2AF 02/08/90  WASHINGTON

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-2AF 09/21/90  ASHEVILLE

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-2AF 05/06/91  ASHEVILLE

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-2AF 09/04/91  ASHEVILLE

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-2AF 07/29/92  WASHINGTON

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-2AF 10/12/92  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-2AF 03/20/94 D  WASHINGTON

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-2AF 06/28/94 *  WASHINGTON

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-2AF 09/25/95  WASHINGTON

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-2AF 09/25/95  CHARLOTTE

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-2AF 10/12/95  WASHINGTON

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-2AF 01/03/96  CHARLOTTE

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-2AF 02/22/96  CHARLOTTE

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-2AF 02/06/97 D  WASHINGTON

MILLER, JR., G. W. 0780927 B-2AF 05/27/97  WASHINGTON

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-2AF 03/18/98  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-2AF 12/28/98  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21222

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-2 B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-2AF 04/13/00  CHARLOTTE

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-2AF 10/10/00 *  CHARLOTTE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-2AF 11/16/00  ASHEVILLE

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-2AF 04/26/04  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-2AF 05/17/04  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-2AF 10/24/05  CHARLOTTE

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-2AF 03/27/06  WASHINGTON

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-2AF 12/03/07  WASHINGTON

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-2AF 04/13/09  CHARLOTTE

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-2AF 04/13/09 S  CHARLOTTE

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-2AF 07/27/09  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 2 of 2



Seniority Roster - S21230

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-3 B&B MECHANICS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-3M 07/13/73  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-3M 02/09/77  WASHINGTON

EADES, D. R. 0670453 B-3M 04/18/77 D  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-3M 07/08/77  ASHEVILLE

REECE, M. L. 0942816 B-3M 07/29/77  ASHEVILLE

BRYANT, J. D. 0788697    
 

B-3M 07/27/78 *  ASHEVILLE

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-3M 07/20/79  CHARLOTTE

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-3M 01/02/80  ASHEVILLE

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-3M 06/18/80  WASHINGTON

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-3M 08/08/80  WASHINGTON

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-3M 10/10/80  CHARLOTTE

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-3M 08/14/81  CHARLOTTE

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-3M 09/22/81  CHARLOTTE

NIVENS, M. D. 0800443 B-3M 01/22/82 D  CHARLOTTE

SHELTON, J. T. 0697830 B-3M 08/27/82  WASHINGTON

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-3M 03/02/83  WASHINGTON

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-3M 06/29/83  ASHEVILLE

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-3M 07/24/84  WASHINGTON

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-3M 08/17/84  WASHINGTON

DOSS, R. H. 0654647    
 

B-3M 11/26/84 *  WASHINGTON

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-3M 07/22/85  CHARLOTTE

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-3M 10/08/85 S  WASHINGTON

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-3M 12/30/85  ASHEVILLE

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-3M 12/16/86  WASHINGTON

STYONS, M. E. 0771323 B-3M 08/23/87  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-3M 08/23/87 D  WASHINGTON

BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-3M 12/01/87  WASHINGTON

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-3M 03/10/88  CHARLOTTE

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-3M 08/07/88  ASHEVILLE

JOYCE, R. T. 0770861 B-3M 10/21/88  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21230

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-3 B&B MECHANICS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-3M 10/31/89  CHARLOTTE

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-3M 06/13/90 *  WASHINGTON

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-3M 08/02/90  WASHINGTON

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-3M 02/20/91 D  WASHINGTON

GARMON, D. L. 0797993 B-3M 05/06/91  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-3M 05/31/91  CHARLOTTE

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-3M 05/31/91  WASHINGTON

JOHNSON, H. A. 0786128 B-3M 06/25/91  WASHINGTON

LAFEVERS, D. L. 0778358 B-3M 08/21/91  ASHEVILLE

ROBINSON, T. 0789075 B-3M 07/29/92  CHARLOTTE

HELLER, E. D. 0797979 B-3M 08/23/92  CHARLOTTE

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-3M 12/01/92 *  CHARLOTTE

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-3M 12/01/92  CHARLOTTE

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-3M 12/26/92  CHARLOTTE

BOORN, T. B. 0850738 B-3M 06/19/93  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, JR., G. W. 0780927 B-3M 09/02/93  WASHINGTON

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-3M 06/01/94  CHARLOTTE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-3M 10/06/94  ASHEVILLE

MCCLURKIN, R. T. 0791672 B-3M 11/29/94 D  CHARLOTTE

HAWKES, C. O. 0717052 B-3M 03/03/96 D  WASHINGTON

TUCKER, SR., J. A. 0718123 B-3M 03/03/96  WASHINGTON

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-3M 06/01/96  CHARLOTTE

NAILS, W. L. 0842674 B-3M 09/07/98  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-3M 10/27/98  CHARLOTTE

HUTCHENS, J. O. 0778631    
 

B-3M 01/16/00 **  ASHEVILLE

LLOYD, S. M. 0688226    
 

B-3M 10/12/02 **  WASHINGTON

MEADOWS, S. D. 0755608    
 

B-3M 07/20/03 **  WASHINGTON

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-3M 09/13/04  WASHINGTON

REED, H. A. 0726012 B-3M 12/06/04  WASHINGTON

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-3M 02/28/05  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21230

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-3 B&B MECHANICS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-3M 10/17/05  CHARLOTTE

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-3M 10/17/05  WASHINGTON

HUGHES, C. G. 0132532 B-3M 12/27/05  WASHINGTON

STEUART, JR., J. E. 0733341 B-3M 02/13/06  WASHINGTON

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-3M 04/03/06 S  CHARLOTTE

ALLEN III, A. W. 0765779 B-3M 11/27/06  WASHINGTON

BROOKS, S. M. 0173202 B-3M 04/13/09  WASHINGTON

SHELTON, C. C. 0132553 B-3M 10/12/09  CHARLOTTE

HOWARD, M. D. 0347361 B-3M 11/15/10  ASHEVILLE

TRULL, J. E. 0347354 B-3M 11/15/10  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 3 of 3
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Seniority Roster - S21240

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-4 B&B HELPERS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-4H 07/13/73  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-4H 11/14/73  WASHINGTON

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-4H 12/12/74  WASHINGTON

EADES, D. R. 0670453 B-4H 03/15/76 D  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-4H 11/16/76  ASHEVILLE

REECE, M. L. 0942816 B-4H 11/16/76  ASHEVILLE

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-4H 09/01/77  WASHINGTON

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-4H 11/15/77  ASHEVILLE

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-4H 12/02/77  CHARLOTTE

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-4H 04/03/78  WASHINGTON

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-4H 04/07/78  CHARLOTTE

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-4H 04/13/78  WASHINGTON

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-4H 05/02/78  CHARLOTTE

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-4H 05/12/78  ASHEVILLE

BRYANT, J. D. 0788697    
 

B-4H 05/27/78 *  ASHEVILLE

SHELTON, J. T. 0697830 B-4H 06/19/78  WASHINGTON

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-4H 09/22/78  WASHINGTON

NIVENS, M. D. 0800443 B-4H 04/11/80 D  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-4H 05/29/80  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-4H 10/08/81  ASHEVILLE

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-4H 11/04/82  CHARLOTTE

DOSS, R. H. 0654647    
 

B-4H 03/19/84 *  WASHINGTON

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-4H 06/06/84 S  WASHINGTON

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-4H 08/17/84  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-4H 07/26/85 D  WASHINGTON

STYONS, M. E. 0771323 B-4H 07/19/86  WASHINGTON

JOYCE, R. T. 0770861 B-4H 07/19/86  ASHEVILLE

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-4H 08/13/86  ASHEVILLE

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-4H 10/12/87  CHARLOTTE

BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-4H 11/06/87  WASHINGTON

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21240

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-4 B&B HELPERS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-4H 11/06/87 *  WASHINGTON

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-4H 12/01/87  WASHINGTON

JOHNSON, H. A. 0786128 B-4H 12/26/87  WASHINGTON

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-4H 02/14/88  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, JR., G. W. 0780927 B-4H 06/18/88  WASHINGTON

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-4H 09/01/88 D  WASHINGTON

MCCLURKIN, R. T. 0791672 B-4H 09/01/88 D  CHARLOTTE

LAFEVERS, D. L. 0778358 B-4H 06/28/89  ASHEVILLE

HELLER, E. D. 0797979 B-4H 07/23/89  CHARLOTTE

BOORN, T. B. 0850738 B-4H 10/31/89  CHARLOTTE

GARMON, D. L. 0797993 B-4H 05/19/90  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-4H 06/13/90  CHARLOTTE

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-4H 08/27/90  WASHINGTON

ROBINSON, T. 0789075 B-4H 02/20/91  CHARLOTTE

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-4H 03/17/91 *  CHARLOTTE

NAILS, W. L. 0842674 B-4H 05/06/91  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-4H 05/31/91  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-4H 07/20/91  CHARLOTTE

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-4H 08/14/91  CHARLOTTE

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-4H 12/17/91  CHARLOTTE

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-4H 01/21/92  ASHEVILLE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-4H 03/20/94  ASHEVILLE

HAWKES, C. O. 0717052 B-4H 03/03/96 D  WASHINGTON

TUCKER, SR., J. A. 0718123 B-4H 03/03/96  WASHINGTON

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-4H 06/01/96  CHARLOTTE

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-4H 08/02/97  WASHINGTON

ALLEN III, A. W. 0765779 B-4H 10/29/98  WASHINGTON

HUTCHENS, J. O. 0778631    
 

B-4H 11/30/98 **  ASHEVILLE

LLOYD, S. M. 0688226    
 

B-4H 11/07/01 **  WASHINGTON

MEADOWS, S. D. 0755608    
 

B-4H 05/02/02 **  WASHINGTON

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21240

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-4 B&B HELPERS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

REED, H. A. 0726012 B-4H 12/06/04  WASHINGTON

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-4H 02/28/05  CHARLOTTE

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-4H 03/14/05  WASHINGTON

HUGHES, C. G. 0132532 B-4H 05/16/05  WASHINGTON

STEUART, JR., J. E. 0733341 B-4H 11/21/05  WASHINGTON

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-4H 01/18/06 S  CHARLOTTE

SHELTON, C. C. 0132553 B-4H 03/06/06  CHARLOTTE

BRYANT, R. S. 0171564 B-4H 08/14/06  WASHINGTON

BROOKS, S. M. 0173202 B-4H 08/14/06  WASHINGTON

ANDERSON, D. L. 0338744 B-4H 04/28/09  ASHEVILLE

GOODWIN, N. J. 0347725 B-4H 08/16/10  WASHINGTON

HOWARD, M. D. 0347361 B-4H 11/15/10  ASHEVILLE

TRULL, J. E. 0347354 B-4H 11/15/10  ASHEVILLE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21250

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-5 B&B APPRENTICES

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

LIVINGSTON, R. J. 0797083 B-5A 06/23/71  CHARLOTTE

DIX, JR., C. W. 0734454 B-5A 12/18/72  WASHINGTON

MCDOWELL, C. L. 0782775 B-5A 06/10/74  WASHINGTON

EADES, D. R. 0670453 B-5A 01/13/75 D  WASHINGTON

JESSUP, L. B. 0783265 B-5A 02/02/76  ASHEVILLE

REECE, M. L. 0942816 B-5A 02/17/76  ASHEVILLE

RAMSEY, J. R. 0725767 B-5A 05/17/76  ASHEVILLE

GERVAIS, III, C. M. 0030206 B-5A 10/04/76  CHARLOTTE

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 B-5A 02/28/77  WASHINGTON

BRYANT, J. D. 0788697    
 

B-5A 05/28/77 *  ASHEVILLE

MCDARRIS, S. L. 0726320 B-5A 05/31/77  WASHINGTON

SHELTON, J. T. 0697830 B-5A 05/31/77  WASHINGTON

FREEMAN, J. M. 0767991 B-5A 06/06/77  ASHEVILLE

SAVAGE, G. 0791343 B-5A 09/12/77  CHARLOTTE

MCLAWHON, R. G. 0929565 B-5A 10/11/77  WASHINGTON

WILLIAMS, S. M. 0792148 B-5A 11/08/77  CHARLOTTE

DILLENGER, T. L. 0789138 B-5A 02/06/78  CHARLOTTE

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 B-5A 04/03/78  WASHINGTON

HUTSON, T. L. 0792113 B-5A 08/21/78  CHARLOTTE

NIVENS, M. D. 0800443 B-5A 07/10/79 D  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, J. B. 0775880 B-5A 11/06/79  ASHEVILLE

DOSS, R. H. 0654647    
 

B-5A 11/23/81 *  WASHINGTON

DALTON, G. W. 0688744 B-5A 12/14/81 S  WASHINGTON

MONROE, D. L. 0724444 B-5A 03/08/82  WASHINGTON

STYONS, M. E. 0771323 B-5A 03/05/84  WASHINGTON

BROCK, N. J. 0773528 B-5A 07/02/84 D  WASHINGTON

JOYCE, R. T. 0770861 B-5A 06/24/85  ASHEVILLE

DALTON, J. S. 0778505 B-5A 07/29/85  ASHEVILLE

HELLER, S. 0797972 B-5A 08/19/85  CHARLOTTE

MILLER, JR., G. W. 0780927 B-5A 09/16/85  WASHINGTON

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/
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BOTHUN, J. D. 0647423 B-5A 10/14/85  WASHINGTON

COLLINS, E. O. 0776412    
 

B-5A 10/14/85 *  WASHINGTON

JOHNSON, H. A. 0786128 B-5A 10/16/85  WASHINGTON

SEEGARS, P. H. 0789705 B-5A 10/21/85  WASHINGTON

LANE, M. C. 0798189 B-5A 05/05/86  CHARLOTTE

MCCLURKIN, R. T. 0791672 B-5A 08/16/86 D  CHARLOTTE

LEONARD, M. E. 0778876 B-5A 10/28/87 D  WASHINGTON

HELLER, E. D. 0797979 B-5A 02/01/88  CHARLOTTE

BOORN, T. B. 0850738 B-5A 05/24/88  CHARLOTTE

HUTSON, C. E. 0789866 B-5A 08/16/88  CHARLOTTE

NEWMAN, JR., F. L. 0783958 B-5A 08/22/88  WASHINGTON

LAFEVERS, D. L. 0778358 B-5A 09/26/88  ASHEVILLE

ROBINSON, T. 0789075 B-5A 08/07/89  CHARLOTTE

GARMON, D. L. 0797993 B-5A 11/01/89  CHARLOTTE

HARDING, V. L. 0783797 B-5A 11/13/89  ASHEVILLE

KIBLER, J. H. 0792757 B-5A 11/27/89  CHARLOTTE

EARGLE, P. M. 0633367 B-5A 07/16/90 *  CHARLOTTE

NAILS, W. L. 0842674 B-5A 08/13/90  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, JR., R. C. 0793023 B-5A 08/13/90  CHARLOTTE

WILLIAMS, J. W. 0793030 B-5A 08/13/90  CHARLOTTE

BEAVER, M. B. 0795557 B-5A 01/28/91  CHARLOTTE

BURCH, M. A. 0689780 B-5A 05/06/91  CHARLOTTE

SPEARMAN, J. L. 0798070 B-5A 08/05/91 D  CHARLOTTE

CASSTEVENS, A. L. 0781375 B-5A 06/01/92  ASHEVILLE

SHEALY, J. L. 0812581    
 

B-5A 09/14/92 *  CHARLOTTE

MURPHY, J. R. 0791917 B-5A 01/10/94  CHARLOTTE

HAWKES, C. O. 0717052 B-5A 03/03/96 D  WASHINGTON

TUCKER, SR., J. A. 0718123 B-5A 03/03/96  WASHINGTON

SLAYTON, D. A. 0680078 B-5A 05/21/96  WASHINGTON

ALLEN III, A. W. 0765779 B-5A 06/24/97  WASHINGTON

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21250

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

B-5 B&B APPRENTICES

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/
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HUTCHENS, J. O. 0778631    
 

B-5A 02/25/98 **  ASHEVILLE

REED, H. A. 0726012 B-5A 03/01/99  WASHINGTON

LLOYD, S. M. 0688226    
 

B-5A 01/05/00 **  WASHINGTON

MEADOWS, S. D. 0755608    
 

B-5A 11/07/01 **  WASHINGTON

STEUART, JR., J. E. 0733341 B-5A 10/20/04  WASHINGTON

JARRELL, D. L. 0132560 B-5A 10/20/04  CHARLOTTE

CHILDRESS, D. R. 0132546 B-5A 10/20/04  WASHINGTON

HUGHES, C. G. 0132532 B-5A 10/20/04  WASHINGTON

KENNEDY, II, D. R. 0132574 B-5A 10/20/04 S  CHARLOTTE

SHELTON, C. C. 0132553 B-5A 10/20/04  CHARLOTTE

BRYANT, G. E. 0155499 B-5A 06/06/05  CHARLOTTE

BRYANT, R. S. 0171564 B-5A 05/10/06  WASHINGTON

BROOKS, S. M. 0173202 B-5A 06/01/06  WASHINGTON

ANDERSON, D. L. 0338744 B-5A 10/27/08  ASHEVILLE

HOWARD, M. D. 0347361 B-5A 01/18/10  ASHEVILLE

TRULL, J. E. 0347354 B-5A 01/18/10  ASHEVILLE

GOODWIN, N. J. 0347725 B-5A 02/01/10  WASHINGTON

MCKINNEY, W. E. 0347718 B-5A 02/01/10  CHARLOTTE

MCELRATH, J. T. 0348208 B-5A 02/25/10  ASHEVILLE

SILVER, J. T. 0368942 B-5A 12/13/10  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 3 of 3



THIS  PAGE  INTENTIONALLY  LEFT  BLANK 



Seniority Roster - S21310

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

C-1 MACHINE OPERATORS - ENGINEERS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 C-1MOE 10/11/82 PD  WASHINGTON

NIVENS, M. D. 0800443 C-1MOE 08/12/91 D PD  CHARLOTTE

KIBLER, J. H. 0792757 C-1MOE 05/11/98 PD  CHARLOTTE

BRYANT, G. E. 0155499 C-1MOE 03/02/06 PD  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21320

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

C-2 PILE DRIVER & CRANE FIREMEN

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

EVANS, F. A. 0717325 C-2PDF 03/21/80  WASHINGTON

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 C-2PDF 08/12/81  WASHINGTON

BRYANT, G. E. 0155499 C-2PDF 03/02/06  CHARLOTTE

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S21510

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS

E-1 BRIDGETENDERS

NORTHEAST REGION

January 01, 2011
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

STYONS, M. E. 0771323 E-1BT 11/22/91  WASHINGTON

SWAIN, T. L. 0786247 E-1BT 11/06/92  WASHINGTON

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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